Assi Dire	A COLUMN TO THE	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ITS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 154159								
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	 A. Name of conveying party: David Philip ROUTLEDGE B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⋈ No A. Nature of conveyance: 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN								
	□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ □ Execution Date: June 19, 2012	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No								
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/546,487 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Title of Application: BONDING OF METAL COMPONENTS									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: <u>OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC</u> P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Vames A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Matthew C. Barthalow, Registration No. 60,323	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 11, 2012								

PATENT REEL: 028582 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	DAVID PHI	LIP ROUTLED	GE	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			, 11				
		(3)							
		(4)							
		to each over to	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set						
(9)	Insert Name of	<i>1</i> 05	Dárinba	40 m n a					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		(9) ROLLS-ROYCE PLC						
		(hereing the enti- invention continu	(10) 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SWIE 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	BONDING (OF METAL CON	MPONENTS		***************************************		
	Identification such as Title, Case	_	4888 NJR						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attom	(Attorney Docket No. 154159						
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on June	19, 2012					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicati	on Serial Numbe	er 13/54	6,487			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 11,			***************************************			
claims or reexaming Patents of full right and agree identific	gnee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees aation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authout f the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	s to execute ona! Conve s to perform ted States prizes and regions and the therein as adding on the y grants the or desirable.	e all papers an antion for Prost in all affirmation attent to the Acquests the Ccapplication(stigned, and the mand his heie in order to comment of the control of the contr	d documents an action of Industry we acts which mussignee. Saignee. In the said Assat he has not exert, successors, a FF & BERRIDGE, comply with the texts.	d perform any ial Property of ay be necessar the U.S. Patern ignee, as Assiscuted, and wissigns and leg PLC the powerules of the United States.	r act which may a similar agreed by to obtain, in the and Tradema gnee of the end of the	ements. naintain or confinant. Office to issuitive interest, and, any agreements ives. this assignment atent and Traden	rm by reissue or ae any and all Letters I covenants that he has s in conflict herewith,	
Date	In witness whereof, execut Suge 19th	led by the		on the date(s) o ntor Signature	Our	ILIP ROUTL	wei	(SEAL)	
Date			Inver	itor Signature		***		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inver	itor Signature					
Date			Inver	itor Signature					
Date .			Inver	tor Signature				(SEAL)	
Date _			Inver	itor Signature			intervationing of the second s	(SEAL)	
Date _			Inver	tor Signature				(SEAL)	
Daite _			Inven	tor Signature				(SEAL)	
neither, t Date		re at least i	igned before: wo witnesses	who also sign he Witness	olic if within tere:	he W.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if	e ob	
Date	2018 9 201	12	on one of the second	Witness	Smooth	500 500	Ycaylor.	M TATTIER	

PATENT REEL: 028582 FRAME: 0902